Notice of Meeting/Workshop Hearing

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RULE NO.: RULE TITLE:

25-9.001: Application and Scope

25-9.002: Definitions

25-9.050: Application and Scope

25-9.051: Definitions

25-9.052: General Submittal Instructions

25-9.053: Filing and Evaluation of Submittals

The Florida Public Service Commission announces a workshop to which all persons are invited.

DATE AND TIME: June 9, 2015, at 1:30 p.m.

PLACE: Room 105, Gunter Building, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850.

GENERAL SUBJECT MATTER TO BE CONSIDERED: CORRECTED NOTICE

Amendments to the rules to clarify, simplify and update tariff requirements and tariff filing procedures. Undocketed.

A copy of the agenda and materials for the workshop will be posted on the Commission's website, www.floridapsc.com on May 26, 2015. One or more Commissioners may be in attendance and participate in the workshop.

The contact person for this rule development workshop is: Pamela H. Page, Florida Public Service Commission, Office of the General Counsel, 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd., Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850, (850) 413-6214, phpage@psc.state.fl.us.

A copy of the agenda may be obtained by contacting: Pamela H. Page, Florida Public Service Commission, Office of the General Counsel, 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd., Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850, (850) 413-6214, phpage@psc.state.fl.us.

Pursuant to the provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act, any person requiring special accommodations to participate in this workshop/meeting is asked to advise the agency at least 5 days before the workshop/meeting by contacting: the Office of Commission Clerk at 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850. If you are hearing or speech impaired, please contact the agency using the Florida Relay Service, 1(800)955-8771 (TDD) or 1(800)955-8770 (Voice).

I:\FAR\undocketed.docx

15 MAY 26 AM IO: S

15 MAY 26 AM IO: 5 I

